August, 1979 has been 

received from the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram:- 

“I, N.P. Mathur, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of 

Mizoram recommend for making Demand for Grants for 1979-80 in the Legislative 

Assembly of Mizoram for Rs. 71,23,55,000.00 (Rupees seventy one crores, twenty 

three lakhs and fifty five thousand) only inclusive of the sums specified in column 

3 of the Schedule to the Mizoram Appropriation (Vote-on-Account) Act, 1979 

(Central Act 13 of 1979) as per details given in the Annual Financial Statement, as 

required under Section 28 (3) of the Govt.

[...]

received from the Lt. Governor (Administrator) of Mizoram:- 

“I, N.P. Mathur, Lt. Governor (Administrator) of the Union Territory of Mizoram 

recommend for making of additional Demand for 1973-74 in the Legislative 

Assembly of Mizoram for Rs. 2,33,23,159.00 (Rupees two crores, thirty three 

lakhs, twenty three thousand, one hundred and fifty nine) only as detailed in the 

Supplementary Demands for grants of the Government of the Union Territory of 

Mizoram for 1973-74 as required under Section 28(3) of the Government of Union 

Territories Act, 1963.” 

D.N. GADHOK 

SECRETARY.